Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 by P. King to CSSB 482 as follows:

(1) In existing Section 39.101, Utilities Code, Page 2, lines24-25 strike the following:"providing for a period not less than five months for a customer to

(2) In new Section 39.1015, Utilities Code, Page 3, line 24 between "customer" and ":" add the following:

pay deferred amount".

"who is on the list maintained by the Low-Income Discount Administrator established under 39.903, or if there is no current list, an electric customer".

(3) In new Section 39.1015, Utilities Code, Page 5, line 24, strike "25" and replace with "33".

(4) In new Section 39.1015, Utilities Code, Page 6, line 12, strike "25" and replace with "33".

(5) In new Section 39.1015, Utilities Code, Page 6, line 14, strike "five" and replace with "three".